SPEED POST/RTI MATTER

No./21022/23(57)/ 20 14-FCRA-IIL
Ministry of Home Affairs
Foreigners Division

(FCRA Wirg)

1" Floor, NDCC 11 Building, Jai Singh Road,
New Delhi. Dated, the j& July, 2014
Ta

Shri Vikash Purchit.

D-202, Madhav Residency.
Behind Tejendra Prasad Society.
Virat Nagar,

Ahmedabad - 382415

Subject: Application for seeking iatormacicn under RTI Act, 2003
Sir.

I am directed to refer to vour onlire RT1 cpplication dated 28/05/2014 received in
this Wing on 10/07/2014 through Dv. Szcretary (E) & CPIO of this Ministry vide their
OM. No.A-43020/01/2014-RTI cated 20:G7/2014 on the subject cited above and to state
that as per record available, no documents hes been destroved by fire in FCRA Wing
during the last 10 years.

3. In case you are not satisficd with the ahove reply. you may prefer an ‘appeal (1%
ufs 19(1) of RTT Act, 2005 with Shri V.Vumilucmang. Jeint Secretary (Foreigners) and
First Appellate Authority (FAA)Y on the followi g address:

Shri V.Vumiunmang,

Joint Secretary (F), MHA,

Ground Floor, NDCC Il Building.

Jai Singh Road, New Delhi- 110071 Yours laithfully

i
(Joseph Lutkham)
Deputy Secretary (FCRA)YCPIO

Tele No.23438038

Copy 10

1. Shri V.K. Rajan, Dy. Secretary (Ed & CPIO. MHA, North Block, New Dethi — w.r.t. their
OM dated 10/07/2014 for information.

- 2. SO (T Celbh), MHA, North Block, New Delhi - alongwith copy of the RTT application of Shri

Vikash Purohit with the requesi to upicad the RT1 application & Reply in the MHA website

in compliance of RTI Cell O.M. dated 2 1:05/2014.



o

RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND \ /-~
=LA I ER/TIME BOUND
No.A-43020/ 01 /2014-RT] )
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar “{O”
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya =

New Delhi Dated: 30.06 2014
OFFICE MEMORANDUM 48 7 JuL 20U

Subject: Transfer of application of Shri Vikash Purohit under the Right
to Information Act, 2005,

kN

Reference i invited to Coorg -1 Secion's latter dated 19.06.2014
transferring herewith two RT! online applicaticns of Shri Vikash Purohit
under the R Act, 2005.

2. It is stated that the infermation sougnt by the applicant regarding
“details of documents destroyed by fire in last ten vears in varicus
Departments of Central Government” is not compiled by any particular
Department/Divjsion/Wing of the Ministry of Home Affairs. However, for
providing the information in respect of Ministry of Home Affairs /RP). the
application is oeing forwarded to gl CPIOs in this Ministry. /i

:"":f ) .E’i':f‘fl’,/ i
{V.K. Rajdn)
Dy. Secretary (Ey&)CPIO

Encl: As above

S ’

=" All the CPIOs in the Ministry of Haome Affairs (P}

Copy for information to-

Shri Vikash Purohit,

D-202, Madhav Residency,

Behind Tejendra Prasad Scciety,

Virat Nagar,

Ahmedabad —- 382 415 S



RTI Matiar/By Speed Post

pMo. 20011/88/2012-Zoord I}
Government of India / Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs / Grih Mantralaya
Coordination - 1

North Block, New Delhi,
Dated thei O‘, une, 2014

Shri Vikas Purohit,

D-202, Madhav Residency,
Behind Tejendra Prasad Society,
Virat nagar,
Ahmedabad-382415

Subject: - Apptication for seeking information u mhar RTEACE 2005,

Sir,

Kindly refer to your 2 online RT1 appiications dated 28.05.2014 transferrad oy RY

2

Section  of fhis idinistry  vide  Registration  MOS MHOME/R/2014/30465  and

MHOME/R/2014/80466 for providing details of d oo uments dﬁsrroyjed by fire in last 10 years

e A

in various departinen:s of Centrs remadial actions taken o recover

those documents,

2. So far as Coordination 1l Section is concerned, as no document has peen destroyed
by fire in lasi 10 years, we have no ind formation to dis . This rhay please be treated as
NIL.

3. As per Section 19 of A71 Act, 2005, =20 appedl against the above decision wouid fie

before the Appellate Authority, Shri Kumar Alok, Jont Secretary (CRPG), MHA, North Block,
New Delhi,

Yours faithfully,

( - >=.-rj

TR Ve

{T. Ra;endran Nair)

Under Sacretary to the Govt, of India & CPIO
Tele: 23094435

-

ACopy to: US (RTl, MHA, North Biock, Now Deinr s
~ sirculate the =“}§"_‘f 2T annticygtion aof Sh- i
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Registration No. :

Type of Receipt :

Naine :
Address ;

State :
Phone No, :

Email ;
Status(Rural/Urban) :
Letter No. :

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ?:

Amount Paid :

Mode(s) of information
Supply :

Information Sought :

£
L)

https:s.

RTI REQUEST DF
MHOME/R/2014/80465

Electronically Transferred
from Other Public
Authority

Vikas Purohit

@

Tiontine.gov. in/ RTIMIS/NODAL/R T1Detai Is.php?ree=" Ygrwz

FAILS K
Date of 28/05/2014

Receipt -

. English

Langnage of %
Request ;

Gender ¢ Male

D-202. Madhav Residency. Behind T efendra Prasad Society, Virat Nagar, |

Ahmedabad, Pin:382415
Gujarat

Not Provided
vikaspurchigi@gmail.com

Urban

Not Providad
No

Hard Copy

Dear Sir.

Country : Indja

Mobile No. : +91-9067084268

Education Graduate

Status ;

Letter Date : Not Provided

Citizenship Indian

Status

Mede of Payment Gateway
Payment

T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,

US(COORD 1),
Addl.Charge

Request
Pertains to :

Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 vears

in various departments of Central Government and the remedial

actions

taken to recover those documents.

[y

GI20 P08 PM
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hops: rtioz‘:linc.gm.in'RTI:‘v!iSfNOl)AL-prim_history.php'?reg=Y8rv.

—
ACTION HISTORY OF RTIREQUEST No.i‘v’iHOME/Rf.?OM/SOdBS X

Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN, Action Taken
1 RTIREQUEST

RECENED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIC

3 REQUEST DISFOSED
OF

Vikas Purohit

Dear Sir, Please provide me details of documents dest
tast 10 years in various departments of
fernedial actions taken to fecover

‘oyed by fire in
Centra) Government and the
those documents.

I reply sent as per PDF fie attached

Action Taken By Remarxs
MNadal Cfficer MOIAB/R 201 4/60324
Nodat Officer Forwarded To . T RAJENDRAN NAIR,

US(COORD 1, Add.Charge

T. RAJENDRAN
NAIR, US(COORD
fh,

Add!.Charge-(CP!O,‘-

Print

6/26.2014 12:4; Pt




ion History hrzps:f./niomine‘gov.in.fR’l'[MIS/N()DAUprintﬁhistory.php?r' o

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/30466
Applicant Name Vikas Purchit

Dear Sir, Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in

last 10 years in various departments of Central Government and the
remedial actions taken to recover those documents.

RTi reply sent as per PDF file attached

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN, Action Taken Datg of Action Taken By Remarks
Action
1 RTIREQUEST 28/05/2014 Nedal Officer MOIAB/R/2014/60324
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 30/05/2014 Nodal Officer Forwarded To : T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,
FORWARDED TO US(COORD i), Addl.Charge
CPiO

3 REQUEST DiSPOSED 19/08/2014 T. RAJENDRAN
GF NAIR, US(COORD

0,
Addl.Charge-(CPIO)

Print
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